
RESULTATLISTA för Nasaloppet 2017 2017-03-18 
 
Arrangör: SK Järven/GLIF 
 
 
          H 21                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  111  Niklas Henriksson        Gellivare SA             1:50:25          0 
  2  114  Joel Bodén               Skellefteå SK            1:50:26          1 
  3  104  Hannes Boström           IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.     1:51:11         46 
  4  110  Tobias Nilsson           IFK Umeå                 1:54:10       3:45 
  5  102  Johan Samuelsson         SK Järven                1:54:20       3:55 
  6  204  John Lagerskog           Åre LSK                  1:54:30       4:05 
  7  105  Jim Lundmark             Skellefteå  XC Club      1:56:57       6:32 
  8  205  Mats Henriksson          Luleguttene              1:57:03       6:38 
  9  108  Christian Lejon          Stöcke TS Järnet         1:58:36       8:11 
 10  109  Jörgen Gustafsson        Skellefteå  XC Club      2:03:05      12:40 
 11  106  Jesper Lundkvist         Skellefteå  XC Club      2:03:52      13:27 
 12  203  Jonas Nyström            Skellefteå XC            2:05:28      15:03 
 13  113  Henrik Fors              IKSU Umeå                2:07:14      16:49 
 14  208  Fredrik Mattsson         IFK Arvidsjaur           2:07:28      17:03 
 15  200  Patrik Rådström          FK Volvo                 2:08:21      17:56 
 16  207  Andreas Norberg          IKSU Längd               2:10:52      20:27 
 17  206  Adam Burström            SK Järven                2:11:50      21:25 
 18  115  Robert Forsgren          Jalles TC Umeå           2:13:39      23:14 
 19  112  Jacob Fürstenhoff        Skellefteå  XC Club      2:27:15      36:50 
 20  202  Claes Lundström          Skellefteå XC            2:32:03      41:38 
 21  103  Johannes Bergsten        Skellefteå  XC Club      2:48:56      58:31 
 
 
          H 40                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  119  Joakim Löf               GLIF                     1:58:33          0 
  2  222  Fredrik Öhrner           Skellefteå XC            2:00:47       2:14 
  3  229  Håkan Lundberg           Skellefteå XC            2:08:37      10:04 
  4  225  Magnus Fagerström        Graninge Alliansen       2:08:42      10:09 
  5  226  Stig Lundmark            Sveaskogs IF             2:09:08      10:35 
  6  121  Jörgen Norén             Malå IF                  2:13:06      14:33 
  7  232  Håkan Holmgren           Boliden SK               2:13:36      15:03 
  8  120  Peter Gustavsson         Malå IF                  2:14:54      16:21 
  9  227  Magnus Nygren            Skellefteå XC            2:16:33      18:00 
 10  230  Andreas Neves            Vindelns IF              2:17:22      18:49 
 11  221  Jörgen Söderlund         Luleå Gjutarens IF       2:19:03      20:30 
 12  228  Fredrik Jonsson          Skellefteå               2:21:08      22:35 
 13  116  Robin Olofsson           SK Järven                2:21:20      22:47 
 14  122  Mats Gustafsson          Skellefteå  XC Club      2:35:55      37:22 
 15  117  Jörgen Lindmark          Skellefteå  XC Club      2:37:37      39:04 
 16  231  Mac Fjellered Persson    Boliden SK               2:45:05      46:32 
 17  118  Mikael Johansson         GLIF                     2:48:59      50:26 
 
 



          H 50                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  125  Lars Johansson           IFK Umeå                 2:04:49          0 
  2  131  Peter Vikström           Skellefteå  XC Club      2:08:50       4:01 
  3  133  Gert Lind                Team Esplanad            2:10:46       5:57 
  4  129  Peter Andersson          IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.     2:16:01      11:12 
  5  128  Jonny Holmbom            Lycksele IF              2:16:02      11:13 
  6  253  Jörgen Sehlstedt         Skellefteå XC            2:16:32      11:43 
  7  251  Fredrik Nyström          AXA SC                   2:16:44      11:55 
  8  127  Kenneth Lindén           Skellefteå  XC Club      2:18:01      13:12 
  9  134  Kent Eriksson            IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.     2:18:10      13:21 
 10  124  Martin Lundberg          Fredrika IK              2:27:54      23:05 
 11  130  Une Jonsson              Skellefteå SK            2:28:51      24:02 
 12  132  Martin Larsson           Skellefteå SK            2:30:55      26:06 
 13  254  Mikael Eriksson Lind     Sveaskogs IF             2:42:54      38:05 
 14  123  Tomas Persson            Norsjö Skidor            3:07:22    1:02:33 
 15  252  Lennart Hedlund          Skellefteå SK            3:10:17    1:05:28 
 
 
          H 60                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  143  Tomas Ottosson           Skellefteå SK            2:08:49          0 
  2  140  Rune Söderman            Jalles TC Umeå           2:17:27       8:38 
  3  139  Bo Olofsson              Skellefteå  XC Club      2:17:53       9:04 
  4  141  Conny Lagerskog          IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.     2:20:42      11:53 
  5  135  Leif Hedman              SK Järven                2:23:25      14:36 
  6  144  Hans Göran Vesterlund    Skellefteå  XC Club      2:28:08      19:19 
  7  136  Martin Nilsson           GLIF                     2:38:20      29:31 
  8  272  Sture Sundberg           Skellefteå XC            2:42:56      34:07 
  9  142  Kurt-Åke Holmqvist       Norsjö Skidor            2:46:58      38:09 
 10  138  Leif Stening             Jalles TC Umeå           2:53:54      45:05 
 11  271  Erland Forsgren          Norsjö                   3:26:40    1:17:51 
 
 
          H Motion                 Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  165  Ulf Häggblad             Umara SC                 2:11:50          0 
  2  175  Roland Edlund            Umeå                     2:14:04       2:14 
  3  281  Johan Bellgran           Getryggens SK            2:14:18       2:28 
  4  160  Bo Rehnberg              Kågedalens SK            2:23:01      11:11 
  5  288  Anders Borgeryd          Strömnäs GIF             2:23:08      11:18 
  6  223  Tomas Bredin             Skellefteå XC            2:25:17      13:27 
  7  163  Kristoffer Eriksson      Arjeplog                 2:30:07      18:17 
  8  176  Jonathan Forsell         Skellefteå               2:30:08      18:18 
  9  158  Christian Wallgren       Skellefteå               2:30:09      18:19 
 10  168  Marcus K Lundmark        Skellefteå               2:31:12      19:22 
 11  162  Thomas Brännström        Piteå                    2:34:32      22:42 
 12  286  Nils Holmlund            Bergsbyn                 2:35:18      23:28 
 13  177  Hans-Evert Fransson      Team Esplanad            2:35:52      24:02 



 14  178  Christer Hedlund         Luleå Gjutarens IF       2:38:34      26:44 
 15  170  Niklas Mannberg          Skellefteå               2:40:26      28:36 
 16  155  Samuel Backteman         Skellefteå               2:40:33      28:43 
 17  174  Andreas Brink            Umeå                     2:44:21      32:31 
 18  161  Greger Berglund          Norsjö Skidor            2:46:57      35:07 
 19  282  Per Nilsson              Långträsk IF             2:47:19      35:29 
 20  154  Anders Hedin             Gävle                    2:49:31      37:41 
 21  164  Sven Nilsson             GLIF                     2:50:15      38:25 
 22  173  Per Normark              Skellefteå               2:50:53      39:03 
 23  289  Lars Källströmer         Skellefteå SK            2:53:10      41:20 
 24  156  William Agestedt         Umeå                     2:54:00      42:10 
 25  151  Joakim Karlsson          Skellefteå               2:56:07      44:17 
 26  169  Per Carlehed             Lycksele                 2:57:41      45:51 
 27  153  David Viklund            Skellefteå               2:58:13      46:23 
     150  Björn Brännström         Skellefteå               2:58:13      46:23 
 29  285  Stefan Vikström          Team 3S                  3:00:46      48:56 
 30  166  Robert Nilsson           GLIF                     3:03:10      51:20 
 31  167  Bo Häll                  Arjeplog                 3:04:06      52:16 
 32  283  Johan Burström           Kågedalens SK            3:06:34      54:44 
 33  287  Oleg Omma                IK Fjällvinden           3:06:35      54:45 
 34  147  Johan Hisved             Skellefteå               3:10:13      58:23 
 35  159  Ivan Åhman               Skellefteå               3:12:32    1:00:42 
 36  171  Jan Karlsson             AK Skellefteå            3:25:24    1:13:34 
 37  284  Hans Brännström          Team 3S                  3:34:36    1:22:46 
 38  152  Mikael Karlsson          Skellefteå               3:39:55    1:28:05 
 39  172  Simon Karlsson           AK Skellefteå            3:44:22    1:32:32 
 
 
          D 21                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  179  Åse Borgeryd             Strömnäs GIF             2:15:56          0 
  2  181  Susanne Pettersson       Skellefteå  XC Club      2:25:20       9:24 
  3  182  Linnea Silva             StiL Luleå               2:26:07      10:11 
  4  184  Karen Messenger          Canada                   2:28:33      12:37 
  5  180  Astrid Ruissen           GLIF                     2:51:59      36:03 
 
 
          D 40                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  185  Therese Ovefalk          Strömnäs GIF             2:42:25          0 
  2  224  Erika Lind               Innervik                 2:53:37      11:12 
  3  186  Stella Persson           Strömnäs GIF             3:11:58      29:33 
  4  194  Evelina Gustavsson       malå IF                  3:26:39      44:14 
 
 
          D 50                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  187  Susanne Andersson        Hemmingsmarks SK         3:00:17          0 
 



 
          D 60                     Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  189  Karoline Westerlund      Team Esplanad            2:58:24          0 
  2  188  Edith Hult               Skellefteå  XC Club      3:11:29      13:05 
 
 
          D Motion                 Banlängd 44 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  192  Marta Matyasova          Piteå                    2:53:40          0 
  2  195  Linnea Karlsson          AK Skellefteå            3:33:03      39:23 
  3  191  Josefine Karlsson        Skellefteå               3:39:57      46:17 
  4  193  Elin Karlsson            Skellefteå               3:44:23      50:43 
 
 
 
Sammanslagen lista Nasaloppet 44 km  ------------------------------------------- 
 
 
                  Sammanslagen lista  Nasaloppet 2017  2017-03-18 
 
 
        1   111  Niklas Henriksson       Gellivare SA           1:50:25         0 
        2   114  Joel Bodén              Skellefteå SK          1:50:26         1 
        3   104  Hannes Boström          IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.   1:51:11        46 
        4   110  Tobias Nilsson          IFK Umeå               1:54:10      3:45 
        5   102  Johan Samuelsson        SK Järven              1:54:20      3:55 
        6   204  John Lagerskog          Åre LSK                1:54:30      4:05 
        7   105  Jim Lundmark            Skellefteå  XC Club    1:56:57      6:32 
        8   205  Mats Henriksson         Luleguttene            1:57:03      6:38 
        9   119  Joakim Löf              GLIF                   1:58:33      8:08 
       10   108  Christian Lejon         Stöcke TS Järnet       1:58:36      8:11 
       11   222  Fredrik Öhrner          Skellefteå XC          2:00:47     10:22 
       12   109  Jörgen Gustafsson       Skellefteå  XC Club    2:03:05     12:40 
       13   106  Jesper Lundkvist        Skellefteå  XC Club    2:03:52     13:27 
       14   125  Lars Johansson          IFK Umeå               2:04:49     14:24 
       15   203  Jonas Nyström           Skellefteå XC          2:05:28     15:03 
       16   113  Henrik Fors             IKSU Umeå              2:07:14     16:49 
       17   208  Fredrik Mattsson        IFK Arvidsjaur         2:07:28     17:03 
       18   200  Patrik Rådström         FK Volvo               2:08:21     17:56 
       19   229  Håkan Lundberg          Skellefteå XC          2:08:37     18:12 
       20   225  Magnus Fagerström       Graninge Alliansen     2:08:42     18:17 
       21   143  Tomas Ottosson          Skellefteå SK          2:08:49     18:24 
       22   131  Peter Vikström          Skellefteå  XC Club    2:08:50     18:25 
       23   226  Stig Lundmark           Sveaskogs IF           2:09:08     18:43 
       24   133  Gert Lind               Team Esplanad          2:10:46     20:21 
       25   207  Andreas Norberg         IKSU Längd             2:10:52     20:27 
       26   165  Ulf Häggblad            Umara SC               2:11:50     21:25 
            206  Adam Burström           SK Järven              2:11:50     21:25 
       28   121  Jörgen Norén            Malå IF                2:13:06     22:41 
       29   232  Håkan Holmgren          Boliden SK             2:13:36     23:11 



       30   115  Robert Forsgren         Jalles TC Umeå         2:13:39     23:14 
       31   175  Roland Edlund           Umeå                   2:14:04     23:39 
       32   281  Johan Bellgren          Getryggens SK          2:14:18     23:53 
       33   120  Peter Gustavsson        Malå IF                2:14:54     24:29 
       34   179  Åse Borgeryd            Strömnäs GIF           2:15:56     25:31 
       35   129  Peter Andersson         IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.   2:16:01     25:36 
       36   128  Jonny Holmbom           Lycksele IF            2:16:02     25:37 
       37   253  Jörgen Sehlstedt        Skellefteå XC          2:16:32     26:07 
       38   227  Magnus Nygren           Skellefteå XC          2:16:33     26:08 
       39   251  Fredrik Nyström         AXA SC                 2:16:44     26:19 
       40   230  Andreas Neves           Vindelns IF            2:17:22     26:57 
       41   140  Rune Söderman           Jalles TC Umeå         2:17:27     27:02 
       42   139  Bo Olofsson             Skellefteå  XC Club    2:17:53     27:28 
       43   127  Kenneth Lindén          Skellefteå  XC Club    2:18:01     27:36 
       44   134  Kent Eriksson           IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.   2:18:10     27:45 
       45   221  Jörgen Söderlund        Luleå Gjutarens IF     2:19:03     28:38 
       46   141  Conny Lagerskog         IFK Arvidsjaur Skid.   2:20:42     30:17 
       47   228  Fredrik Jonsson         Skellefteå             2:21:08     30:43 
       48   116  Robin Olofsson          SK Järven              2:21:20     30:55 
       49   160  Bo Rehnberg             Kågedalens SK          2:23:01     32:36 
       50   288  Anders Borgeryd         Strömnäs GIF           2:23:08     32:43 
       51   135  Leif Hedman             SK Järven              2:23:25     33:00 
       52   223  Tomas Bredin            Skellefteå XC          2:25:17     34:52 
       53   181  Susanne Pettersson      Skellefteå  XC Club    2:25:20     34:55 
       54   182  Linnea Silva            StiL Luleå             2:26:07     35:42 
       55   112  Jacob Fürstenhoff       Skellefteå  XC Club    2:27:15     36:50 
       56   124  Martin Lundberg         Fredrika IK            2:27:54     37:29 
       57   144  Hans Göran Vesterlund   Skellefteå  XC Club    2:28:08     37:43 
       58   184  Karen Messenger         Canada                 2:28:33     38:08 
       59   130  Une Jonsson             Skellefteå SK          2:28:51     38:26 
       60   163  Kristoffer Eriksson     Arjeplog               2:30:07     39:42 
       61   176  Jonathan Forsell        Skellefteå             2:30:08     39:43 
       62   158  Christian Wallgren      Skellefteå             2:30:09     39:44 
       63   132  Martin Larsson          Skellefteå SK          2:30:55     40:30 
       64   168  Marcus K Lundmark       Skellefteå             2:31:12     40:47 
       65   202  Claes Lundström         Skellefteå XC          2:32:03     41:38 
       66   162  Thomas Brännström       Piteå                  2:34:32     44:07 
       67   286  Nils Holmlund           Bergsbyn               2:35:18     44:53 
       68   177  Hans-Evert Fransson     Team Esplanad          2:35:52     45:27 
       69   122  Mats Gustafsson         Skellefteå  XC Club    2:35:55     45:30 
       70   117  Jörgen Lindmark         Skellefteå  XC Club    2:37:37     47:12 
       71   136  Martin Nilsson          GLIF                   2:38:20     47:55 
       72   178  Christer Hedlund        Luleå Gjutarens IF     2:38:34     48:09 
       73   170  Niklas Mannberg         Skellefteå             2:40:26     50:01 
       74   155  Samuel Backteman        Skellefteå             2:40:33     50:08 
       75   185  Therese Ovefalk         Strömnäs GIF           2:42:25     52:00 
       76   254  Mikael Eriksson Lind    Sveaskogs IF           2:42:54     52:29 
       77   272  Sture Sundberg          Skellefteå XC          2:42:56     52:31 
       78   174  Andreas Brink           Umeå                   2:44:21     53:56 
       79   231  Mac Fjellered Persson   Boliden SK             2:45:05     54:40 
       80   161  Greger Berglund         Norsjö Skidor          2:46:57     56:32 
       81   142  Kurt-Åke Holmqvist      Norsjö Skidor          2:46:58     56:33 
       82   282  Per Nilsson             Långträsk IF           2:47:19     56:54 
       83   103  Johannes Bergsten       Skellefteå  XC Club    2:48:56     58:31 
       84   118  Mikael Johansson        GLIF                   2:48:59     58:34 



       85   154  Anders Hedin            Gävle                  2:49:31     59:06 
       86   164  Sven Nilsson            GLIF                   2:50:15     59:50 
       87   173  Per Normark             Skellefteå             2:50:53   1:00:28 
       88   180  Astrid Ruissen          GLIF                   2:51:59   1:01:34 
       89   289  Lars Källströmer        Skellefteå SK          2:53:10   1:02:45 
       90   224  Erika Lind              Innervik               2:53:37   1:03:12 
       91   192  Marta Matyasova         Piteå                  2:53:40   1:03:15 
       92   138  Leif Stening            Jalles TC Umeå         2:53:54   1:03:29 
       93   156  William Agestedt        Umeå                   2:54:00   1:03:35 
       94   151  Joakim Karlsson         Skellefteå             2:56:07   1:05:42 
       95   169  Per Carlehed            Lycksele               2:57:41   1:07:16 
       96   150  Björn Brännström        Skellefteå             2:58:13   1:07:48 
            153  David Viklund           Skellefteå             2:58:13   1:07:48 
       98   189  Karoline Westerlund     Team Esplanad          2:58:24   1:07:59 
       99   187  Susanne Andersson       Hemmingsmarks SK       3:00:17   1:09:52 
      100   285  Stefan Vikström         Team 3S                3:00:46   1:10:21 
      101   166  Robert Nilsson          GLIF                   3:03:10   1:12:45 
      102   167  Bo Häll                 Arjeplog               3:04:06   1:13:41 
      103   283  Johan Burström          Kågedalens SK          3:06:34   1:16:09 
      104   287  Oleg Omma               IK Fjällvinden         3:06:35   1:16:10 
      105   123  Tomas Persson           Norsjö Skidor          3:07:22   1:16:57 
      106   147  Johan Hisved            Skellefteå             3:10:13   1:19:48 
      107   252  Lennart Hedlund         Skellefteå SK          3:10:17   1:19:52 
      108   188  Edith Hult              Skellefteå  XC Club    3:11:29   1:21:04 
      109   186  Stella Persson          Strömnäs GIF           3:11:58   1:21:33 
      110   159  Ivan Åhman              Skellefteå             3:12:32   1:22:07 
      111   171  Jan Karlsson            AK Skellefteå          3:25:24   1:34:59 
      112   194  Evelina Gustavsson      malå IF                3:26:39   1:36:14 
      113   271  Erland Forsgren         Norsjö                 3:26:40   1:36:15 
      114   195  Linnea Karlsson         AK Skellefteå          3:33:03   1:42:38 
      115   284  Hans Brännström         Team 3S                3:34:36   1:44:11 
      116   152  Mikael Karlsson         Skellefteå             3:39:55   1:49:30 
      117   191  Josefine Karlsson       Skellefteå             3:39:57   1:49:32 
      118   172  Simon Karlsson          AK Skellefteå          3:44:22   1:53:57 
      119   193  Elin Karlsson           Skellefteå             3:44:23   1:53:58 
 
 
 
          Mix                      Banlängd 12 km 
 
Plac  Nr  Namn                     Förening/Ort             Sluttid       Diff 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1    8  Vilgot Stenman           SK Järven                  31:31          0 
  2   21  Mikael Norberg           SK Järven                  35:42       4:11 
  3   16  Mikael Lundqvist         SK Järven                  35:45       4:14 
  4    4  Sören Lundberg           SK Järven                  37:26       5:55 
  5   17  Hanna Lundqvist          SK Järven                  38:12       6:41 
  6    2  Fredrik Ekenstedt        Skellefteå SK              38:14       6:43 
  7   18  Mikael Persson           SK Järven                  39:36       8:05 
  8   19  Jonny Abrahamsson        SK Järven                  41:42      10:11 
  9    7  Signe Stenman            SK Järven                  45:55      14:24 
 10   27  Peter Lidgren            SK Järven                  46:13      14:42 
 11    3  Göran Karlssson          SK Järven                  47:07      15:36 
 12   30  Joya Khudadad            SK Järven                  47:22      15:51 
 13   33  Ali Bebak                SK Järven                  47:30      15:59 



 14   12  Tage Norén               Skellefteå AIK             48:36      17:05 
 15    9  Annette Renberg          SK Järven                  48:41      17:10 
 16   10  Noel Stenman             SK Järven                  50:40      19:09 
 17   11  Örjan Stenman            SK Järven                  50:41      19:10 
 18   28  Hedvig Lövqvist          Skellefteå SK              50:57      19:26 
 19   26  Stefan Vesterlind        Andra Sidan                52:01      20:30 
 20   31  Rahullah Mosavi          SK Järven                  54:11      22:40 
 21   32  Erik Sandström           SK Järven                  56:02      24:31 
 22   22  Mona Norberg             SK Järven                  57:03      25:32 
 23   20  Signar Norberg           SK Järven                  57:17      25:46 
 24   29  Ann-Kristin Unander      SK Järven                1:02:34      31:03 
 25   23  Ramona Norén             Skellefteå AIK           1:09:20      37:49 
 26   14  Milda Norén              Skellefteå AIK           1:09:27      37:56 
 27   15  Susanne Norén            Arvidsjaur               1:10:30      38:59 
 28    6  Hanna Johansson          Ersmark                  1:11:28      39:57 
 29    1  Erland Ekenstedt         Skellefteå SK            1:19:24      47:53 
 30    5  Ove Johansson            Ersmark                  1:21:01      49:30 
 31   24  Britt Marie Vesterlind   Andra Sidan              1:36:07    1:04:36 
 32   25  Carina Vesterlind        Andra Sidan              1:36:08    1:04:37 
 
 
 

 


